

<u>Pay Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit of Measure</u>	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Youngstrom Contracting</u>		<u>CL Trucking & Excavating LLC</u>		<u>Nashville Construction Co.</u>	
			unit price	total	unit price	total	unit price	total	unit price	total
Earth Excavation	4,271	Cu Yard	\$5.00	\$21,355.00	\$8.00	\$34,168.00	\$9.50	\$40,574.50	\$6.50	\$27,761.50
Embankment CIP	264	Cu Yard	\$6.00	\$1,584.00	\$12.00	\$3,168.00	\$7.75	\$2,046.00	\$4.00	\$1,056.00
Culv, Rem, less than 60 inch	680	Feet	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00	\$6.50	\$4,420.00	\$10.00	\$6,800.00
Dr Structure, Rem	3	Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
Culv, 12 inch dia	657	Feet	\$19.00	\$12,483.00	\$22.00	\$14,454.00	\$32.00	\$21,024.00	\$35.00	\$22,995.00
Culv, 18 inch dia	290	Feet	\$23.00	\$6,670.00	\$26.00	\$7,540.00	\$40.00	\$11,600.00	\$45.00	\$13,050.00
Culv, 24 inch dia	318	Feet	\$36.00	\$11,448.00	\$40.00	\$12,720.00	\$50.00	\$15,900.00	\$54.00	\$17,172.00
Underdrain, 4 inch dia	4,289	Feet	\$3.00	\$12,867.00	\$7.00	\$30,023.00	\$5.00	\$21,445.00	\$7.00	\$30,023.00
Underdrain, 6 inch dia	125	Feet	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00
Underdrain Tap	8	Each	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
Culvert Tap	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Catch Basin, 4 foot dia	9	Each	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface	20,315	Sq Yard	\$1.70	\$34,535.50	\$1.50	\$30,472.50	\$1.00	\$20,315.00	\$1.20	\$24,378.00
Aggregate Base	2,548	Ton	\$12.00	\$30,576.00	\$14.00	\$35,672.00	\$8.30	\$21,148.40	\$18.35	\$46,755.80
Pavt, Rem	1,024	Sq Yard	\$7.50	\$7,680.00	\$6.00	\$6,144.00	\$5.00	\$5,120.00	\$8.00	\$8,192.00
Hand Patching	42	Ton	\$110.00	\$4,620.00	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$126.25	\$5,302.50
HMA, 4C	3,791	Ton	\$60.00	\$227,460.00	\$69.15	\$262,147.65	\$68.00	\$257,788.00	\$62.62	\$237,392.42
HMA Valley Gutter	150	Feet	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.40	\$1,560.00	\$10.51	\$1,576.50
HMA Approach	43	Ton	\$110.00	\$4,730.00	\$110.00	\$4,730.00	\$86.00	\$3,698.00	\$86.86	\$3,734.98
Driveway Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	281	Sq Yard	\$40.00	\$11,240.00	\$45.00	\$12,645.00	\$45.00	\$12,645.00	\$50.00	\$14,050.00
Approach, Cl II	51	Ton	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$13.50	\$688.50	\$19.35	\$986.85
Clearing	34	Station	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$575.00	\$19,550.00	\$1,600.00	\$54,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00
Slope Restoration	11,283	Sq Yard	\$2.00	\$22,566.00	\$3.50	\$39,490.50	\$2.50	\$28,207.50	\$4.50	\$50,773.50
Maintain Mailboxes	24	Each	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
Barricade, Type III, Double Sided	9	Each	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$45.45	\$409.05
Sign, Type II, Temp, Driven	729	Sq Feet	\$4.00	\$2,916.00	\$1.00	\$729.00	\$3.50	\$2,551.50	\$1.01	\$736.29
Traffic Regulator Control	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity	25	Each	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.25	\$256.25	\$10.10	\$252.50
Minor Traf Devices	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	7,613	Feet	\$0.05	\$380.65	\$0.20	\$1,522.60	\$0.08	\$609.04	\$0.09	\$715.62
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	11,650	Feet	\$0.05	\$582.50	\$0.20	\$2,330.00	\$0.08	\$932.00	\$0.09	\$1,095.10

<u>Pay Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit of Measure</u>	<u>Engineer's Estimate</u>		<u>Youngstrom Contracting</u>		<u>CL Trucking & Excavating LLC</u>		<u>Nashville Construction Co.</u>	
			unit price	total	unit price	total	unit price	total	unit price	total
Hand Chipping, Other Than Deck	213	Cu Feet	\$40.00	\$8,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,065.00	\$1.00	\$213.00	\$50.00	\$10,650.00
Culv Bedding, Box Culv	5	Cu Yard	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
Culv, Precast Conc Box, 5.5 foot x 5 foot	10	Feet	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
Mating Collar	51	Cu Feet	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$240.00	\$12,240.00
Guardrail, Rem	187	Cu Feet	\$12.00	\$2,244.00	\$3.00	\$561.00	\$3.50	\$654.50	\$4.00	\$748.00
<u>Project Total</u>				\$498,644.65		\$573,232.25		\$633,061.19		\$645,146.61
				100.00%		114.96%		126.96%		129.38%
						<i>low bid</i>				

Board Action 04/12/2017:

The Board reviewed and discussed the bid tabulation for the 2017 Riverside Drive Drainage & Surface Improvements project. Motion by Chuck Minkley and seconded by Albert Almy to approve the award to Youngstrom Contracting as the primary contractor, being the low bidder. Motion carried.